0191-2569144, 0191-2545903 (Fax) (Jammu) 0194-2310783, 0194-2313075 (Fax) (Srinagar)

Website: www.jkdat.nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, SRINAGAR/JAMMU

Subject:

Adjustment of the Accounts Assistant (Apprentice) against the post

of Accounts Assistant.

Order No. 217 - Acctts of 2019 Dated: 17 .12.2019

Sanction is accorded to the placement of Sh. Jasvir Singh S/o Makhan Singh R/o Panassa Reasi, selected under RBA Category in District Reasi against the post of Accounts Assistant, The Accounts Assistant (apprentice) shall report in the office of the Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu, after getting properly relieved from Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu.

The Accounts Assistant (apprentice) shall be allowed the pay in Pay Level 5 (29200- 92300) in terms of provisions laid down in SRO- 202 dated 30.06.2015 from the date he actually joins in the office of the Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu.

> Sd/- (M.Y Pandith), Director General, Accounts & Treasuries,

Finance Department

Dated: - 17 .12.2019

No. DGAT/E-III/G-21/131

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu.
- 2. Principal, Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu.
- 3. I/C Website for uploading the order on official website.
- 4. Order file.
- 5. Main File.

(Dr. Zafar Iqbal),

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts and Treasuries,

înance **De**partment.